MISCELLANEOUS :: APPROVAL FROM THE EXCHANGE FOR REMOVAL FROM THE WATCH-LIST PURSUANT TO RULE 1314(1) OF THE LISTING MANUAL









* Asterisks denote mandatory information

Name of Announcer *	JACKSPEED CORPORATION LIMITED
Company Registration No.	199300300W
Announcement submitted on behalf of	JACKSPEED CORPORATION LIMITED
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	JACKSPEED CORPORATION LIMITED
Announcement is submitted by	Chua Sze Chyi
Designation *	Joint Company Secretary
Date & Time of Broadcast	23-Nov-2012 18:30:26
Announcement No.	00123

>> ANNOUNCEMENT DETAILS

The details of the announcement start here

THE details of the announcement start here	
Announcement Title *	APPROVAL FROM THE EXCHANGE FOR REMOVAL FROM THE WATCH-LIST PURSUANT TO RULE 1314(1) OF THE LISTING MANUAL
Description	Please refer to attachment.
Attachments	Announcement Results of Application for Removal from watchlist.pdf Total size =4K (2048K size limit recommended)

JACKSPEED CORPORATION LIMITED

(Company Registration No. 199300300W) (Incorporated in Singapore) (the "Company")

APPROVAL FROM THE EXCHANGE FOR REMOVAL FROM THE WATCH-LIST PURSUANT TO RULE 1314(1) OF THE LISTING MANUAL

The Board of Directors of Jackspeed Corporation Limited (the "Company") is pleased to announce that the Company has received a letter from Singapore Exchange Limited (the "Exchange") stating that the Exchange has approved in-principle the Company's application dated 29 August 2012 for removal from the Watch-list. The Company will be removed from the Watch-list with effect from 26 November 2012.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Chua Sze Chyi Executive Director 23 November 2012